1,608,044   1,355,338

4,132,765   3,766,701

The breakdown of the RWA in various categories of risk are as follows:

31 December 31 March
2015 2015

RM’000 RM’000

Credit RWA 26,644,227   25,790,830

   Investment Account (1,303,109)   (1,363,811)
Total Credit RWA 25,341,118   24,427,019
Market RWA 257,514   230,629
Operational RWA 1,505,537   1,553,441

Total Risk Weighted Assets 27,104,169   26,211,089

Tier 2 capital

Tier 2 capital
Tier 2 capital instruments meeting all relevent criteria
   for inclusion
Tier 2 capital instruments (subject to gradual phase-out

   Less : Credit RWA absorbed by Restricted

   treatment)
Collective allowance and regulatory reserves

Total Capital

The components of Common Equity Tier 1, Tier 2 and Total Capital of the Bank are as follows:

Company No. 295576–U
AmBank Islamic Berhad
(Formerly known as AmIslamic Bank Berhad)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

47

A30. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Reconciliation of Income Statement
As previously

 reported Restatement  As restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

For the individual quarter ended
  31 December 2014
Income attributable to  the depositors and others   (239,780) 1,152   (238,628)
Other operating expenses   (93,705) (1,152)   (94,857)

For the financial quarter ended
  31 December 2014
Income attributable to  the depositors and others   (690,778) 3,412   (687,366)
Other operating expenses   (268,467) (3,412)   (271,879)

During the last quarter in the financial year ended 31 March 2015, the Bank had reclassified certain
expenses from income attributable to the depositors and others to Other operating expenses to align
disclosure with market practice. Accordingly, the comparatives were restated to conform with the
change in presentation.

	Cover
	BS
	IS
	Equity
	CF
	A1-7
	A8-23
	A23
	A24 Seg
	A24 segmental_PV
	A25-31